SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 48 by Senator Long

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "facilities" insert "operated"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 18, delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 5, after "emergency" insert a comma ","
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, between lines 6 and 7, insert:
- 9 "WHEREAS, the legislature recognizes that maintaining the existing graduate
- medical education programs in central Louisiana is critically important to that region, and
- it is the legislature's express desire that the parties to the cooperative endeavor agreement
- work together to maintain graduate medical education programs in central Louisiana and
- maintain or obtain funding for those programs when possible; and"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, lines 12 and 13, delete "will provide" and insert "provides"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 14, delete "will be provided by" and insert "are available at"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 14, delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, lines 16 and 17, delete "will provide" and insert "provides"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 18, delete "transferred to the" and insert "provided at"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 2, line 18, delete "provided" and insert "operated"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 19, after "Cabrini" delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 2, line 21, after "Cabrini" delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 22, after "available" insert "at their facilities"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 24, delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 6 On page 2, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert:
- 7 "opened a new medical clinic, coumadin clinic, cardiology clinic, and pharmacy in"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 2, line 27, delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 2, line 30, delete "Urgent" and insert "urgent"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 3, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert:
- "care and pharmacy services clinic in Alexandria; and"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 3, line 2, delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert:
- 19 "opened a gynecology clinic, a pediatric clinic, and a general surgery/orthopedic clinic in
- 20 Alexandria; and"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 22 On page 3, lines 5 and 6, delete "Urgent Care and Multispecialty Clinic" and insert "urgent
- 23 care and multi specialty clinic"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 3, line 8, delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 3, line 9, after "Center" insert a comma ","
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 24</u>
- 29 On page 3, line 12, delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 31 On page 3, line 16, delete "Medical Center" and insert "Hospital"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

- 2 On page 4, lines 4 and 5, delete "Division of Administration continue to work with the
- 3 Central Louisiana Legislative Delegation" and insert "division of administration continue
- 4 to work with the central Louisiana legislative delegation"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- 6 On page 4, between lines 9 and 10 insert:
- 7 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
- 8 endorse and express support that the parties to the cooperative endeavor agreement work
- 9 together to maintain graduate medical education programs in central Louisiana and maintain
- or obtain funding for those programs when possible."